(x) Renewal License or License – shall mean this Agreement and any amendments or 

modifications in accordance with the terms herein. 

(y) Signal – shall mean any transmission which carries Programming from one location to 

another. 

(z) Standard Installation – shall mean the standard one hundred twenty-five foot (125’) aerial 

Drop connection to the existing distribution system. 

(aa) Subscriber – shall mean a Person who lawfully receives Cable Service with Licensee’s 

express permission. 

(bb) Subscriber Network – shall mean the trunk and feeder signal distribution network over

[...]

where economically feasible, provided that Licensee is able to obtain from the property owners any 

necessary easements, permits and agreements to provide Service to said MDU.  Subject to the density 

requirement, Licensee shall upon request offer Cable Service to all new homes or previously unserved 

homes located within one hundred twenty-five feet (125’) of Licensee’s Trunk and Distribution System.  

For non-Standard Installations, Licensee shall offer said Service within ninety (90) days of a Subscriber 

requesting such for aerial installations and one hundred eighty (180) days, weather permitting, of a

[...]

all policies required herein upon expiration of policies. 

SECTION 9.3 - PERFORMANCE BOND 

(a) Licensee has submitted and shall maintain throughout the duration of this Renewal License 

and any removal period pursuant to M.G.L.c. 166A, § 5(c) a performance bond in the amount of Twenty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000) running to the Town with a surety company satisfactory to the Issuing Authority 

to guarantee the following terms: 

(1) the satisfactory completion of the installation and operation of the Cable 

System in accordance with this Renewal License and applicable law;